CH \$565.00 8561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		01/19/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hat World, Inc.
Street Address:	7555 Woodland Drive
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46278
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85613353	XTREME PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	4260863	ANACONDA		
Registration Number:	3775170	ANACONDA SPORTS		
Registration Number:	2242889	ANACONDA SPORTS		
Registration Number:	2804533	CITY ROCK		
Registration Number:	1534487	CITY ROCK		
Registration Number:	2049744	CITY ROCK		
Registration Number:	2077055	GREAT WHITE		
Registration Number:	3957952	IMPACT SPORTS		
Registration Number:	3020927	IT'S A BOY		
Registration Number:	3020926	IT'S A GIRL		
Registration Number:	3815075	KEEP ON ROCKIN'		
Registration Number:	2816210	PROFESSIONAL SIGNATURE SERIES		
Registration Number:	2843728	SPECIAL DAY		
Registration Number:	2846146	SPECIAL DAY		
Registration Number:	3333366	THE BIG ROCK		
Registration Number:	2719009	THE ROCK		
Registration Number:	1951224	THE ROCK		
Registration Number:	3876315	THE ROCK		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900351565 REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0409

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333365	THE ROCK
Registration Number:	3254394	THE ROCK
Registration Number:	3527570	TRUMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard and Robert L. Brewer

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101392-176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Genesco TM Release#page1.tif source=Genesco TM Release#page2.tif source=Genesco TM Release#page3.tif source=Genesco TM Release#page4.tif source=Genesco TM Release#page5.tif source=Genesco TM Release#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0410

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made on this 19th day of January, 2016 by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for a group of lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated of as January 31, 2014, among Hat World, Inc. (the "Grantor"), certain of its affiliates and Administrative Agent (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2014, by and between the Grantor and Administrative Agent (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Instruments"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in those certain Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Released Collateral"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent was recorded at the (i) United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2014 at Reel 5210 and Frame 0020 and (ii) the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on March 9, 2011 as File No. 795486;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to the Released Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that are or may have been granted to the Administrative Agent in and to the Released Collateral.

This is a PARTIAL RELEASE only, and the lien and effect of the Security Instruments shall remain in full force and effect as to all property encumbered by the Security Instruments, other than with respect to the Released Collateral.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0411 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Administrative Agent:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Matthew Potter

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
ANACONDA	United States	85604333	4260863
		April 20, 2012	December 18, 2012
ANACONDA SPORTS	United States	77268379	3775170
		August 30, 2007	April 13, 2010
ANACONDA SPORTS & Design	United States	75976939	2242889
Anaconda Sports		November 6, 1996	May 4, 1999
CITY ROCK	Australia	1207329	1207329
		October 30, 2007	October 10, 2007
CITY ROCK	Canada	1269543	TMA680065
		August 23, 2005	January 23, 2007
CITY ROCK	European Union	003330651	003330651
CITY ROCK	United States	August 27, 2003 76493263	December 14, 2005 2804533
CITY ROCK	Omied States		
CTTT L D C CTT	**	February 27, 2003	January 13, 2004
CITY ROCK	United States	73749592	1534487
		September 1, 1988	April 11, 1989
CITY ROCK	China	3692397	3692397
		August 27, 2003	May 7, 2006
CITY ROCK & Design	United States	74675270	2049744
GITT NUCK		May 12, 1995	April 1, 1997
GREAT WHITE & Design	United States	75048313	2077055
GREAT WHITE		January 25, 1996	July 8, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0413

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
IMPACT SPORTS	United States	76643420	3957952
		July 22, 2005	May 10, 2011
IT'S A BOY	United States	78530328	3020927
		December 10, 2004	November 29, 2005
IT'S A GIRL	United States	78530325	3020926
		December 10, 2004	November 29, 2005
KEEP ON ROCKIN'	United States	77500856	3815075
		June 17, 2008	July 6, 2010
PROFESSIONAL SIGNATURE SERIES	United States	76426245	2816210
		June 26, 2002	February 24, 2004
ROCK	European Union	011517398	011517398
		January 24, 2013	June 21, 2013
SPECIAL DAY	United States	76474366	2843728
		December 3, 2002	May 18, 2004
SPECIAL DAY & Design	United States	76474017	2846146
(Special Day)		December 10, 2002	May 25, 2004
THE BIG ROCK & Design	United States	77012706	3333366
ni likock		October 3, 2006	November 13, 2007
THE ROCK	Canada	1280455	TMA807668
		November 22, 2005	September 27, 2011
THE ROCK	European Union	004761276	004761276
		November 24, 2005	January 18, 2012
THE ROCK	United States	76418496	2719009
		June 6, 2002	May 27, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0414

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
THE ROCK	United States	74638668	1951224
		February 27, 1995	January 23, 1996
THE ROCK	United States	N/A	3876315
			November 16, 2010
THE ROCK	China	N/A	5243798
			August 12, 2012
THE ROCK	China	5243802	5243802
		March 27, 2006	June 14, 2009
THE ROCK	China	5243800	5243800
		March 27, 2003	April 7, 2012
THE ROCK	China	5243799	5243799
		March 27, 2006	July 28, 2009
THE ROCK	China	5243797	5243797
		March 27, 2006	April 28, 2011
THE ROCK	China	5243796	5243796
		March 27, 2006	February 7, 2011
THE ROCK	Japan	2005117041	5487198
		December 13, 2005	April 20, 2012
CITY ROCK	Japan	2003072418	4770495
		August 25, 2003	May 14, 2004
THE ROCK & Design	United States	77012684	3333365
ROCK		October 3, 2006	November 13, 2007
THE ROCK & Design	United States	76598447	3254394
ATE ROCK		June 21, 2004	June 26, 2007
TRUMP	United States	78666479	3527570

Mark		Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
		July 8, 2005	November 4, 2008
XTREME	United States	85613353	N/A
PERFORMANCE			
		May 1, 2012	

16029894.1

RECORDED: 01/25/2016